TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT
MERGER
12/29/1998

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Raytheon TI Systems, Inc.		12/29/1998	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Raytheon Company
Street Address:	141 Spring Street
City:	Lexington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02173
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2339510	PHOTOTELESIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)451-0875

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 913-451-5100

Email: ipdocketing@lathropgage.com

Correspondent Name: Gerald M. Kraai

Address Line 1: Bldg. 82, Ste. 1000, 10851 Mastin Blvd.
Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210-1669

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	442646/BILLING 419846
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gerald M. Kraai
Signature:	/Gerald M. Kraai/
Signature:	/Gerald M. Kraai/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003404 FRAME: 0943

900059661

Date:	10/09/2006				
Total Attachments: 3					
source=2 - Raytheon TI Systems to Raytheon Company#page1.tif					
source=2 - Raytheon TI Systems to Raytheon Company#page2.tif					
source=2 - Raytheon TI Systems to Raytheon Company#page3 tif					

TRADEMARK REEL: 003404 FRAME: 0944

State of Delaware

PAGE I

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"RAYTHEON TI SYSTEMS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "RAYTHEON COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF "RAYTHEON COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1998, AT 10:04 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

S COLUMN S C

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

0472015 8100M

AUTHENTICATION:

9496303

981504944

DATE: 12-30-98

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003404 FRAME: 0945

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

OF

RAYTHEON TI SYSTEMS, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

INTO

RAYTHEON COMPANY (a Delaware corporation)

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. Raytheon Company (the "Corporation") is a business corporation of the State of Delaware.
- 2. The Corporation is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of the stock of Raytheon TI Systems, Inc., which is also a business corporation of the State of Delaware.
- 3. On November 26, 1998, the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted the following resolutions to merge Raytheon TI Systems, Inc. into the Corporation:

YOTED: That the Plan of Liquidation heretofore presented to the Board, merging Raytheon Missile Systems Company; Applied Remote Technology, Inc.; Standard Missile Company, L.L.C.; Raytheon TI Systems, Inc.; Raytheon Tennessee Company; Raytheon Optical Systems, Inc.; Raytheon Systems Mississippi, Inc.; Raytheon Systems Georgia, Inc.; Raytheon Systems - South Carolina; Hughes Transportation Control Systems, Inc.; Raytheon Middle East Company and Raytheon Appliances/Amana Receivables Corporation (the "Liquidated Subsidiaries") into this Corporation, be, and it hereby is, adopted.

VOTED: That each Agreement and Plan of Merger heretofore presented to the Board, merging Raytheon Training, Inc, Amber Engineering, Inc. and Raytheon Information Systems Company (together with the Liquidated Subsidiaries, the "Subsidiaries") into this Corporation, be, and they hereby are, adopted and that all of the estate, property, rights, privileges, powers, and franchises of the Subsidiaries be vested in and held and enjoyed by this Corporation as fully and entirely and without change or diminution as the same were before held and enjoyed by the Subsidiaries in their name.

<u>VOTED</u>: That this Corporation assume all of the obligations of the Subsidiaries.

VOTED: That this Corporation shall cause to be executed and filed and/or recorded the documents prescribed by the laws of the State of Delaware, by the laws of the State of California, and by the laws of any other appropriate jurisdiction and will

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003404 FRAME: 0946

cause to be performed all necessary acts within the jurisdiction of organization of the Subsidiaries and of this Corporation and in any other appropriate jurisdiction.

YOTED:

That the effective time of the Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of these resolutions shall be December 29, 1998, or such other time as the officers of the Corporation shall deem appropriate, and that, insofar as the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware shall govern the same, said time shall be the effective merger time.

4. The effective time of the merger shall be 11:59 p.m. on December 29, 1998.

Executed on December 29, 1998.

RAYTHEON COMPANY

John W. Kapple Jill Assistant/Secretary

E:\PMH\RAYT-014\DELAWARE\DOM-DOM\329-13.DOC

RECORDED: 10/09/2006

-2-